

# Our Philosophy

# Inspiring transformation; shaping the future and creating happiness.

## FDK Group's Vision

FDK Group, as a Smart Energy Partner, assemble advanced technologies, would like our customers to best utilize electric energy in a safe and efficient manner, and contribute to materialization and development of sustainable society.







### About "FDK Group CSR Report 2021"

FDK has published the FDK Group CSR Report since 2017 so that all of its stakeholders will understand its various activities based on the CSR Policy of the FDK Group.

The "FDK Group CSR Report 2021" reports primarily on efforts in the FDK Group Approach to Value Creation and the Seven Prioritized Initiatives based on the CSR Policy.

This report focuses on activities during FY2020 (April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021). (Some information is included outside of this period.)

This report covers activities for FDK and the FDK Group. Some of the report is specific to FDK.

### Reference Guidelines

The "FDK Group CSR Report 2021" is created by referring to ISO 26000 Guidance on Social Responsibility and the 2012 Environmental Reporting Guidelines.

### ISO 26000 (Core Themes) Icons





















### SDGs (Sustainable Development Goals)

Successors to the Millennium Development Goals (MDGs) put forward in 2001, the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) were adopted at the United Nations Summit of September 2015 and comprise international targets to be achieved from 2016 through 2030. They are composed of 17 goals and 169 targets for achieving a sustainable world.

























# **Contents**

	op moodige
Т	he Story of Value Creation at the FDK Group
	Approach to Value Creation
	Our Philosophy and Mid-Term Business Plan
	Ideal Form
	The FDK Value Chain
	CSR Management ·····
	Seven Prioritized Initiatives
	Management System
	Strengthening Corporate Governance
	Building an Internal Control System
	Ensure Compliance
	Risk Management
	Occupational Health and Safety Activities
ì	Relationships with Customers and Suppliers
	Offerings ·····
	Quality Assurance Activities
	Relationship with Society
	Communicating and Collaborating with Stakeholders
	Relationships with Employees
	Embracing Diversity and Inclusion
	Developing Human Resources for Their Contribution to Soci and the Planet
ı	Environmental Conservation Activities
	Protecting the Global Environment
0	verview of Group Companies

### Contact

General Affairs and Human Resource Department, Corporate Headquarters Tel: +81-3-5715-7402 Fax: +81-3-5715-7401 E-Mail: csr@fdk.co.jp

FDK GROUP CSR REPORT 2021 FDK GROUP CSR REPORT **2021** 2